SB 639-2 (LC 204) 3/9/15 (MNJ/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 639

- On page 3 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "24 hours" and insert "60 days".
- In line 11, delete "24 hours" and insert "60 days".
- In line 18, delete "30 days" and insert "60 days".
- On page 4, line 16, delete "or" and insert "period that exceeds 60 days or an".

7